DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 1059

A BYLAW TO AMEND AUTOMATED VOTING MACHINES **AUTHORIZATION AND PROCEDURES BYLAW 98-209**

The Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Automated Voting Machines Authorization and Procedures Bylaw 98-209 is hereby amended by:
- 1.1 Deleting all instances of Municipal Act and replacing with Local Government Act;
- 1.2 Replacing the following *Municipal Act* section numbers with the current *Local Government* Act section numbers in the order they occur:

Municipal Act	Local Government Act
102	112(2)
33	47
141	151

- Deleting the definition of "Other Voting" in its entirety and replacing it with: 1.3 "Other voting" means voting on a matter referred to in Part 4 of the Local Government Act and Section 83 of the Community Charter.
- This bylaw may be cited as "Automated Voting Machines Authorization and Procedures 2. Amendment Bylaw 1059, 2018".

READ A FIRST TIME this 5 th day of June, 2018. READ A SECOND TIME this 5 th day of June, 2018. READ A THIRD TIME this 5 th day of June, 2018.	
ADOPTED this 19 th day of June, 2018.	
<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor	Original signed by Willene Perez Corporate Officer
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and corre Voting Machines Authorization and Procedures Ame the Municipal Council on this 19 th day of June, 2018	endment Bylaw 1059, 2018" as adopted by
Dated at Lake Country, B. C.	Corporate Officer